				8. PTO
Client/Matter No. 10541-2324	OF 40	0000		<u>50</u>
RE	05-18		SHEET	112960
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra	10324	0310	ocuments or the new address(es) below:
1. Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execut	ion Date:	2. 'Name and A	ocuments or the new address(ddress of receiving Party(ies):
Paul F.L. Weindorf / May 9, 2	2006	Name:	Visteon Global Techn	ologies, Inc.
		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Street Address:	One Village Center D	rive
3. Nature of Conveyance:		City:	Van Buren Township	
Execution Date(s):May 9, 2006		State:	Michigan	į
	Change of Name	Country:	United States Zip: 48	111
Security Agreement	Merger	Additional name(s)	and addresses attached?	′es ⊠ No
☐ Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmator	y License			
Other				
4. Application or patent number(s).A. Patent Application No.(s)		ent is being filed tog B. Patent No.(s)	gether with a new application)	1.
Ada	ditional numbers atta	∥ ached? □ Yes ⊠ N	Jo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning docume mailed:			f applications and patents in	/olved: <u>1</u>
BRINKS HOFER GILSON (P.O. BOX 10395	& LIONE	7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
CHICAGO, IL 60610] [Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-		
(312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax			teon Global Technologies, Ir	
,		☐ Enclosed ☐ None required	(government interest not aff	ecting title)
		8. Payment Infor	mation:	
		a. Credit Card:	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	1433002
		Account Nun	and/or any Deficiencies to D nber: 06-1500 Iser Name: VISTEON GLOBA TECHNOLOGIES	LE 1200
9. Signature: Signature	soleo		1 <u>2, 2006</u> Date	0000005 40.00 DR
Eric J. Sosenko, Es Name of Person			pages including cover tents, and documents: 2	NJOHOT
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	should be faxed to (5	571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	90 N
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation	Services, Director of (tne USPTO, P.O. Box	c 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-	1450 1450 1450 1450 1450 1450 1450 1450

PATENT REEL: 017864 FRAME: 0890

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we	e have invented: DISPLA	Y OVER GAGE INST	RUMENT CLUSTER,
identified as Visteon Disc	closure No.: V205-0134	and Attorney Docket	No.: 10541-2324, and
described in the application	on executed on the same	date hereof, or descr	ibed in the application
filed on, as	United States patent applic	cation no.	

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at One Village Center Drive, Van Buren Township, Michigan 48111, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Michael J. Luettgen		
Paul F.L. Weindorf	7 J J Weil	5/9/06
Brian C. Schweitzer		

PATENT REEL: 017864 FRAME: 0891

RECORDED: 05/16/2006